Hobart (6-9,2-1 Liberty) -vs- Skidmore (1-12, 0-4)
01/19/07 at Sports&Rec Center, Saratoga Springs, NY

Date: 01/19/07 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 110 Hobart 23] 6] 69
Site: Sports&Rec Center, Saratoga Springs, NY Skidmore 19 35 54
Notes: NEXT GAME: Hobart at Union, Jan. 20, 4 p.m.
Hobart 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Mike Manning * 24 7-12 0-1 2-5 5-5 10 2 1 1 0 0 16
05 Kevin Riley =3 28 3-6 0-1 5-5 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 11
44  John Grazioli * 18 3-9 1-3 4-4 1-6 7 5 2 1 2 0 11
14  Sean McHugh =3 33 34 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 0 8
10 Aasim Cunningham * 32 2-5 0-2 4-4 1-4 5 1 5 2 0 3 8
21 Rob Genovese 20 3-8 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
32 Duncan Paddick 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 4
42 Dan Matuzak 11 1-4 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
03 Tim Ivory 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0
20 Dan O'Grady 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Philip Copulsky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Malcolm Jackson 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 198 24-52 6-16 15-20 11-28 39 17 17 8 2 6 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-2 0.00 %
Second Half 13-22 59.09 % 5-8 62.50 % 15-18 83.33 %
Total 24-52 46.2 % 6-16 37.5% 15-20 75.0%
Technical Fouls: (1) Mike
Manning,(1) John Grazioli Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0
Skidmore 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 J.Haviland-Markowitz * 31 6-13 4-7 3-4 1-3 4 3 2 1 1 1 19
32 Rob Moore =3 30 3-8 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 10
21  Bobby Langford * 24 1-3 0-0 3-7 1-2 3 3 0 3 2 1 5
20 Brian Perrier =3 28 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 0 2
04 Ryan Fischer-Werner * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
24  Jon Douglas 23 1-3 0-1 5-6 4-5 9 2 5 0 4 0 7
11 Matthew Belsito 27 1-9 1-7 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 1 5
25 Jake Shechtman 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
03 Ivan Paladin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-47 7-23 15-21 9-16 25 17 14 9 8 3 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-20 30.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 5-15 33.33 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 16-47 34.0 % 7-23 30.4 % 15-21 71.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hobart Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Skidmore
TURNOVER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 19:27
19:00 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by FISCHER-WERNER,RYAN(in the paint)
18:39 FOUL by PERRIER,BRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(in the paint) 18:34 2-2
ASSIST by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
18:09 MISS LAYUP by LANGFORD,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,KEVIN 17:51
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BOBBY
17:19 MISS JUMPER by FISCHER-WERNER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRIER,BRIAN
16:45 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
-- ASSIST by MOORE,ROB

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 16:29
REBOUND OFF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN 16:16
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,MIKE --
TURNOVER by MANNING,MIKE 16:01

15:43 TURNOVER by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,KEVIN 15:20
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 15:05

15:05 BLOCK by LANGFORD,BOBBY

o= REBOUND DEF by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

14:50 MISS 3PTR by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE o=
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,KEVIN 14:29

o= REBOUND DEF by FISCHER-WERNER,RYAN

FOUL by RILEY,KEVIN 14:28
FOUL by PADDICK,DUNCAN 14:06
FOUL by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 13:48

13:46 TURNOVER by LANGFORD,BOBBY
STEAL by IVORY,TIM 13:45

GOOD LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:38 4-5 H1
ASSIST by IVORY,TIM --

13:13 MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
TURNOVER by MCHUGH,SEAN 13:09
13:07 STEAL by LANGFORD,BOBBY
12:55 TURNOVER by FISCHER-WERNER,RYAN
STEAL by IVORY,TIM 12:55
GOOD JUMPER by PADDICK,DUNCAN 12:41  6-5 Vi1
ASSIST by IVORY,TIM --
12:20 MISS 3PTR by BELSITO,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by BELSITO,MATTHEW
11:57 MISS LAYUP by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by IVORY,TIM 11:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JON
11:21 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ROB
REBOUND DEF by IVORY,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by GENOVESE,ROB 11:11
11:11 BLOCK by DOUGLAS,JON
o= REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,JON
10:38 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ROB

REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE o=



10:30 FOUL by DOUGLAS,JON

MISS FT by MATUZAK,DAN 10:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by MATUZAK,DAN 10:30
== REBOUND DEF by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
FOUL by MATUZAK,DAN 10:09
10:09 6-6 GOOD FT by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
10:09 MISS FT by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

== REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,JON
09:55 6-9 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BELSITO,MATTHEW
== ASSIST by DOUGLAS,JON

MISS LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE 09:15
REBOUND OFF by PADDICK,DUNCAN =
MISS LAYUP by MATUZAK,DAN 09:10
= REBOUND OFF by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
08:48 TURNOVER by PERRIER,BRIAN
STEAL by RILEY,KEVIN 08:47
FOUL by MANNING,MIKE 08:36
08:14 TURNOVER by MOORE,ROB
STEAL by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 08:13
MISS LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 08:04
08:04 BLOCK by LANGFORD,BOBBY
= REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BOBBY
07:50 TURNOVER by LANGFORD,BOBBY
STEAL by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 07:50
MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MIKE 07:41
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM =
MISS 3PTR by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 07:31
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,MIKE =
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(in the paint) 07:27 8-9 H1
07:14 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ROB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:14 FOUL by MOORE,ROB
MISS LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 06:48
= REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JON
06:32 MISS LAYUP by BELSITO,MATTHEW
BLOCK by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 06:32
REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE 06:21
06:21 BLOCK by BELSITO,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,MIKE =
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(in the paint) 06:17 10-9 V1
FOUL TECH by MANNING,MIKE 06:08
05:59 10-10 GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,JON
05:55 10-11 H1 GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,JON
FOUL by MANNING,MIKE 05:51
05:40 MISS 3PTR by SHECHTMAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:38 FOUL by LANGFORD,BOBBY
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 05:13 12-11 V1
ASSIST by MCHUGH,SEAN =
04:56 MISS 3PTR by BELSITO,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN ==

GOOD LAYUP by PADDICK,DUNCAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:44 14-11 V3

ASSIST by GRAZIOLI,JOHN ==

04:20 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,JON
REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN ==
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 04:14
FOUL by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 03:52

03:52 MISS FT by LANGFORD,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by GENOVESE,ROB ==
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 03:39



REBOUND OFF by RILEY,KEVIN -
GOOD 3PTR by GENOVESE,ROB 03:35 17-11 V6
ASSIST by RILEY,KEVIN =
03:16 17-13 V4 GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,BOBBY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,KEVIN 02:49 19-13 V6
ASSIST by PADDICK,DUNCAN ==
FOUL by GENOVESE,ROB 02:33

02:33 19-14 V5 GOOD FT by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
02:33 19-15 V4 GOOD FT by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

02:21 FOUL by MOORE,ROB
MISS LAYUP by GENOVESE,ROB 02:05
02:05 BLOCK by DOUGLAS,JON

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JON
01:46 19-17 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ROB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHECHTMAN,JAKE

TURNOVER by PADDICK,DUNCAN 01:37
01:35 STEAL by BELSITO,MATTHEW
01:29 MISS 3PTR by SHECHTMAN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:16 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,JON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
MISS 3PTR by GENOVESE,ROB 00:53
REBOUND OFF by GENOVESE,ROB --
GOOD LAYUP by GENOVESE,ROB(in the paint) 00:49 21-19 V2
00:16 FOUL by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(in the paint) 00:06 23-19 V4

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hobart Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Skidmore

19:35 MISS JUMPER by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM ==
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(in the paint) 19:09 25-19 V&6
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM ==

18:51 MISS 3PTR by PERRIER,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE ==
GOOD 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN 18:43 28-19 V9
ASSIST by MANNING,MIKE ==
FOUL by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 18:09
18:09 MISS FT by LANGFORD,BOBBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:09 MISS FT by LANGFORD,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,MIKE 17:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRIER,BRIAN
17:34 TURNOVER by LANGFORD,BOBBY
STEAL by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 17:33
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ROB
16:53 28-22 V6 GOOD 3PTR by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,J]
-- ASSIST by PERRIER,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 16:34 31-22 V9
ASSIST by MCHUGH,SEAN --
16:13 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ROB
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:06 33-22 V11
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM --
16:06 FOUL by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
GOOD FT by RILEY,KEVIN 16:06 34-22 V12
16:01 MISS LAYUP by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]



-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,JON
15:54 34-24 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHECHTMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DOUGLAS,JON
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 15:37 36-24 V12
15:26 MISS 3PTR by BELSITO,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM --
GOOD 3PTR by MATUZAK,DAN(fastbreak) 15:17 39-24 V15
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM --

14:47 MISS JUMPER by SHECHTMAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 14:26
14:08 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,JON
== REBOUND OFF by PERRIER,BRIAN
13:54 MISS 3PTR by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,SEAN o
MISS 3PTR by MATUZAK,DAN 13:45
REBOUND OFF by PADDICK,DUNCAN =
13:38 FOUL by BELSITO,MATTHEW
MISS JUMPER by MATUZAK,DAN 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:50 39-26 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PERRIER,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHECHTMAN,JAKE
MISS LAYUP by GENOVESE,ROB 12:29
12:29 BLOCK by DOUGLAS,JON
= REBOUND DEF by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
12:19 39-29 V10 GOOD 3PTR by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
= ASSIST by DOUGLAS,JON

TURNOVER by IVORY,TIM 11:58

11:45 MISS 3PTR by BELSITO,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,SEAN --
FOUL by GENOVESE,ROB 11:31
FOUL by IVORY,TIM 11:05

11:04 TURNOVER by PERRIER,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 10:53

== REBOUND DEF by SHECHTMAN,JAKE

FOUL by PADDICK,DUNCAN 10:36

10:36 39-30 V9 GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,JON
10:36 39-31 V8 GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,JON
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)  10:24 41-31 V 10
ASSIST by MCHUGH,SEAN --
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM 10:09
10:09 MISS FT by LANGFORD,BOBBY
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:09 41-32 V9 GOOD FT by LANGFORD,BOBBY

09:45 FOUL by LANGFORD,BOBBY
GOOD FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 09:45 42-32 V10
GOOD FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 09:45 43-32 V11
09:10 MISS JUMPER by FISCHER-WERNER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM ==
GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 08:51 45-32 V13
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM ==

08:41 MISS LAYUP by BELSITO,MATTHEW
BLOCK by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 08:41
REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,SEAN --
08:32 FOUL by DOUGLAS,JON
GOOD FT by RILEY,KEVIN 08:32 46-32 V 14
GOOD FT by RILEY,KEVIN 08:32 47-32 V 15
08:16 MISS 3PTR by BELSITO,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD,BOBBY
FOUL by RILEY,KEVIN 08:04
08:04 47-33 V 14 GOOD FT by BELSITO,MATTHEW
08:04 47-34 V 13 GOOD FT by BELSITO,MATTHEW



GOOD LAYUP by MCHUGH,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE
TURNOVER by RILEY,KEVIN

FOUL by GRAZIOLI,JOHN
FOUL TECH by GRAZIOLI,JOHN

GOOD FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN
GOOD FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by GENOVESE,ROB

REBOUND DEF by PADDICK,DUNCAN
GOOD FT by RILEY,KEVIN

GOOD FT by RILEY,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by GENOVESE,ROB
ASSIST by PADDICK,DUNCAN
MISS LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,MIKE
MISS FT by MANNING,MIKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MANNING,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KEVIN
MISS FT by MANNING,MIKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MANNING,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,AASIM
FOUL by GRAZIOLI,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATUZAK,DAN

REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE

49-34

49-37

49-38
50-38
51-38
51-41

52-41
53-41
53-43
56-43

56-45

57-45

58-45

61-45

62-45
63-45
63-48

64-48
65-48

65-49
65-50
67-50

V15

V12

Vi1
V12
V13
V10

Vi1
V12
V10
V13

Vi1

V12

V13

V16

V17
V18
V15

V16
V17

V16
V15
V17

MISS JUMPER by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

STEAL by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ROB
ASSIST by FISCHER-WERNER,RYAN
FOUL by LANGFORD,BOBBY

MISS FT by DOUGLAS,JON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,JON

GOOD 3PTR by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

ASSIST by BELSITO,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JON
MISS 3PTR by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

FOUL by BELSITO,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,3(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUGLAS,JON

GOOD LAYUP by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,3(in the paint)

BLOCK by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

FOUL by HAVILAND-MARKOWITZ,]

MISS 3PTR by BELSITO,MATTHEW

FOUL by PERRIER,BRIAN

TURNOVER by PALADIN,IVAN

MISS JUMPER by PALADIN,IVAN

FOUL by MOORE,ROB

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ROB
ASSIST by DOUGLAS,JON
FOUL by MOORE,ROB

GOOD FT by LANGFORD,BOBBY
GOOD FT by LANGFORD,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ROB



GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by MANNING,MIKE

FOUL by MATUZAK,DAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MALCOLM

69-50

69-51
69-52

69-54

V19

V18
V17

V15

FOUL by PERRIER,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JON

GOOD FT by MOORE,ROB
GOOD FT by MOORE,ROB

BLOCK by DOUGLAS,JON
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,JON

GOOD LAYUP by PALADIN,IVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERRIER,BRIAN



